Neighbor Support Statement — Variance Request

Applicant Property:
19118 Mitchell Avenue, Rocky River, OH 44116

Neighbor Name & Address:
Nancy McCahan

19028 Mitchell Avenue
Rocky River, OH 44116

To the Rocky River Board of Zoning and Building Appeals,

| am a neighbor of Chris Sbrocco at 19118 Mitchell Avenue. | am aware of his request for a
variance to allow an accessory structure in his backyard. The building is planned at
approximately 14 by 18 feet (=252 sq ft) and is positioned closer to the property lines than the
code norrally requires.

While | understand the zoning code (Sections 1153.151 and 1153.15C) sets limits on size and
setback, | want to make clear that | have no objection to this project. The shed will not block
my view, interfere with my use of my home, or affect the enjoyment of my property.

Chris has made many visible improvements to his property since purchasing it, and | believe
this structure is in line with that same positive effort. His work has been a benefit to our block
and to the overall look and feel of our neighborhood.

For these reasons, | fully support granting this variance.

Sincerely,

Signature: )7634(/&14 ) e d/ﬁ/éw
Printed Name: Uty J1d CAA # W
Date: __0. /1 7 sozrs
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Neighbor Support Statement

Applicant Property:
19118 Mitchell Avenue, Rocky River, OH 44116

Neighbor Name & Address:
Katherine (Kay) Lapinski
19042 Mitchell Avenue
Rocky River, OH 44116

To Whom It May Concern,

| live at 19042 Mitchell Avenue and am a nearby neighbor of Chris
Sbrocco at 19118 Mitchell Avenue. | am aware that Chris is
requesting a variance for the small accessory structure he is building
in his back yard.

Although the shed is larger than what the code normally allows and
sits closer to the property line than required, | have no objection to it.
The structure does not negatively affect me or my property in any
way. In fact, | believe the improvements Chris has made to his home
and yard have been very positive for our neighborhood and have
raised the overall standard of the street.

| fully support his request for a variance and have no concerns with
the size or location of the structure.

Respectfully, L , _
Signature: 'K@Wkw\/’\\c; l‘(":\(\S\Q %m.mh W’

Printed Name:
Date: ¥ —19° 3%




Statement of Support for Variance Request

Applicant Property:
19118 Mitchell Avenue, Rocky River, OH 44116

Supporting Neighbor:
Kyle Christiansen
19128 Mitchell Avenue
Rocky River, OH 44116
Phone: 814-823-1236
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Background

| am the immediate western neighbor of 19118 Mitchell Avenue. The accessory structure proposed by
the applicant, Chris Sbrocco, will be located approximately 14 feet by 18 feet in size (~252 sq ft) and
positioned about 1 foot from my property line and 3 feet from the rear property line.

This location does not fully comply with Rocky River Zoning Code Section 1153.151 (Schedule of
Regulations for Accessory Uses), which requires a 5-foot setback, or Section 1153.15C, which restricts
accessory storage buildings to 120 sq ft.
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Position as Adjoining Neighbor

. I am fully aware that this structure is closer to my property line than the code requires.

. | have reviewed the plans, considered the proximity, and | want to be clear that | have no
objection whatsoever to this variance.

. | believe this structure will have no negative impact on my property, my family’s use of it,

or the neighborhood in general.

n—————r—

Support for the Variance

. In fact, | support the variance strongly. | would be disappointed if the City of Rocky River
were to deny it.

. Chris has invested significant time and resources into improving 19118 Mitchell Avenue
since his purchase, and | believe his work has been a positive force for our street and neighborhood
values.

. Allowing this variance is, in my view, a reasonable and fair decision that will enhance—
not detract from-~the character of the community.

Confirmation

By signing below, | confirm my support for this variance request. | understand the exact placement of
the proposed structure and affirm that | have no objection to its proximity to my property line.

S—— //‘/:
A .
Signature: / v (A
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Printed Name: | MLq, (HRIST (ANVSE NS
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Neighbor Support Statement ~ Variance Request

Applicant Property:
19118 Mitchell Avenue, Rocky River, OH 44116

——————

Neighbor Information (to be completed by signer):

. Name(s): 5/‘ /2‘4’) “ﬁ”‘f‘t 7
. Address: [ | ys C&lahw\ D .
. Phone Number: 'Zl Vi ;)7’ 3“ 20' 77

I am a neighbor of Chris Sbrocco at 19118 Mitchell Avenue, | am aware of his request for a
variance to allow an accessory structure in his backyard. The building is planned at
approximately 14 by 18 feet (=252 sq ft) and is positioned closer to the property lines than the
zoning code normally requires.

While | understand the zoning code (Sections 1153.151 and 1158.15C) sets limits on size and
setback, | want to make clear that | have no objection to this project. The shed will not block
my view, interfere with my use of my home, or affect the enjoyment of my property.

Chris has made many improvements to his property since purchasing it, and | believe this
structure is in line with that same positive effort. His work has been a benefit to the street and
the overall neighborhood.

For these reasons, | support granting this variance.

o

Printed Name: .g"':“\ ;;r;e Il

Date: g//4 /7—6




Neighbor Support Statement - Variance Request

Applicant Property Address:
19118 Mitchell Avenue, Rocky River, OH 44116

Neighbor Name & Address:

Mary Lynn and Buzz O’Connor ,
19129 Colahan Drive 50% O Corre—

Rocky River, OH 44116 Wow

To the Members of the Rocky River Board of Zoning and Building Appeals:

We are the property owners directly behind 19118 Mitchell Avenue, where Chris
Sbrocco is requesting a variance for the construction of an accessory structure in his
rear yard. The proposed shed measures approximately 14 feet by 18 feet (=252 sq ft)
and is located about 1 foot from the west property line and approximately 3 feet from
the rear property line, closest to our lot.

We understand this location does not fully comply with Rocky River Zoning Code
Section 1158.151 (Schedule of Regulations for Accessory Uses), which requires a 5-
foot setback, and Section 1153.15C, which restricts accessory storage buildings to
120 sq ft. '

———————

Our Position as Adjoining Rear Neighbors

. We have reviewed the placement of the posts and the location of the
proposed structure on the property.

. The shed’s height, width, and placement do not obstruct our sightlines,
views, or enjoyment of our property. ’

. We do not feel the structure will create any negative impact to our home,
yard, or property value. '
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Support for the Variance

. We believe the shed is reasonable in size and height for a property of this
lot's dimensions.

. Chris has made substantial improvements to his home since purchasing
it, and his work has significantly elevated the condition and appeal of the property,
which has had a positive impact on the overall neighborhood.

. We fully support his variance request, as we see no detriment to our
property or to the character of the area.



——————

Statement of Support
By signing below, we confirm our strong support for this variance request. We have no
objection to the size, height, or location of the shed, even though it is close to our

property line. We believe this improvement is consistent with good neighborhood
standards and should be permitted to move forward.

/ \
Signature(s): %ﬁ’i@aﬁ/ WO O
' » nov™
Printed Name(s): . e & ool NALNANY Lyan 900

Date: _ P//9 /2225




Neighbor Support Statement - Variance Request

Applicant Property:
19118 Mitchell Avenue, Rocky River, OH 44116

Neighbor Information (to be completed by signer):

. Name(s): LaMr @m +Z——(//a / / Ba)"bow"
. adwess L9UB Colatran Dr
. Phone Number: 417[0 4%7@ 35/5

I am a neighbor of Chris Sbrocco at 19118 Mitchell Avenue. | am aware of his request for a
variance to allow an accessory structure in his backyard. The building is planned at
approximately 14 by 18 feet (=252 sq ft) and is positioned closer to the property lines than the
zoning code normalily requires.

While | understand the zoning code (Sections 1153.151 and 1153.15C) sets limits on size and
setback, | want to make clear that | have no objection to this project. The shed will not block
my view, interfere with my use of my home, or affect the enjoyment of my property.

Chris has made many improvements to his property since purchasing it, and | believe this
structure is in line with that same positive effort. His work has been a benefit to the street and
the overall neighborhood.

For these reasons, | support granting this variance.

Signat

Printed Nz;\me: W 8&/‘ oLV
Date: g/ / q// 6525/




Letter of Support - Variance Request

Applicant Property:
19118 Mitchell Avenue, Rocky River, OH 44116

Neighbor Name & Address:
Dan and Rose Lempke
19036 Mitchell Avenue
Rocky River, OH 44116

To the Rocky River Board of Zoning and Building Appeals,

We are writing as neighbors of Chris Sbrocco at 19118 Mitchell Avenue. We have been made
aware of his request for a variance so that he can finish the small structure in his backyard.

We know the shed is a little larger than what the zoning code usually allows (about 14 by 18
feet) and is closer to the rear and side property lines than the 5-foot setback requirement. Even
so, we want it on record that we do not see this as a problem. From our home at 19036
Mitchell, the building does not block our view, interfere with our use of our property, or affect
our daily lives in any way.

In fact, we think Chris has done a tremendous job since moving in. The improvements to his
house and yard have been very noticeable, and in our opinion, they have been good for the
neighborhood overall. Allowing him to complete this shed seems fair and reasonable.

We have no objection to the variance and believe it should be approved.

Sincerely,

Signature(s): (/7\ L%/l/ ("
Printed Name(s)%%_ L@WE
Date: o] / / 9 / XS~
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